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Purpose:

Relief from By-law 1-88, as amended, is being requested to permit the construction

of a proposed single-family dwelling, (existing) retaining wall and (proposed) pool

house.

The following variances are being requested from By-Law 1-88, as amended, to accommodate the above
proposal:

By-law Requirement

Proposal

. A minimum front yard setback of 29.5 metres is
required (Schedule A, By-law 1-88a.a.).

1. To permit a minimum front yard setback of 18.10
metres.

. A -maximum lot coverage of 20% is permitted
(Schedule A, By-law 1-88a.a.).

2. To permit a maximum lot coverage of 21%
(Dwelling 16.16%, Garage 2.83%, Pool House
2.01%)

. A maximum building height of 9.5 metres for the
single family detached dwelling is permitted
(Schedule A, By-law 1-88a.a.).

3. To permit a maximum building height of 11.00
metres for the single family detached dwelling.

. A maximum building height of 3.0 metres from
average finished grade to the nearest part of the
roof for the accessory structure (Pool house) is
permitted (Section 4.1.1, By-law 1-88a.a.).

4. To permit a maximum building height of 4.31
metres from average finished grade to the
nearest part of the roof for the accessory
structure (Pool house).

. A minimum rear yard setback of 1.95 metres to the
proposed retaining wall is required (Section 4.1.2,
By-law 1-88a.a.).

5. To permit a minimum rear yard setback of 1.85
metres to the proposed retaining wall.

. A minimum interior side yard setback of 1.95
metres to the proposed retaining wall is required
(Section 4.1.1, By-law 1-88a.a.).

6. To permit a minimum interior side yard setback of

1.61 metres to the proposed retaining wall.
*Revised from 1.85m, revised Notice issued August 4, 2021
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Slope to Rear Yard Difference to East Abutting Property

49 Thornbank Rd
(East Abutting Property)
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185m
184m
183m
182m
181m
180m
179m
178m

Grading Comparison with East Abutting Property

Rear Property Line

51 Thornbank Rd

Proposed Rear Facade
Proposed Front Facade

Front Property Line

Street Line

Centreline of Pavement

Legend

—— 51 Thornbank Rd Grade

___ 49 Thornbank Rd Grade
(East Abutting Property)

— Reference Points

both property grades

Difference between
both property grades
are ~2.57m

are ~3.66m
Difference between

Proposed
Ground Floor
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Variance Proposal No. 1
To permit a minimum front yard setback of 18.10 metres.
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. Slide 8
Variance Proposal No. 2

To permit a maximum lot coverage of 21% (Dwelling 16.16%, Garage 2.83%, Pool House 2.01%)
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Variance Proposal No. 3
To permit a maximum building height of 11.00 metres for the single family detached dwelling.
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Variance Proposal No. 4

To permit a maximum building height of 4.31 metres from average finished grade to the nearest part
of the roof for the accessory structure (Pool house).
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Variance Proposal No.5 & 6
To permit a minimum rear yard setback of 1.85 metres to the proposed retaining wall.
To permit a minimum interior side yard setback of 1.61 metres to the proposed retaining wall.
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